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Introduction — DHS Regional Alignment

DHS child protective social workers are organized by Ongoing Service Regions. These regions are called “Ongoing” because they manage active DHS
cases. The DHS Hotline receives, assesses, and assigns reports of abuse and neglect to DHS Intake and DHS Intake is responsible for initiating and
completing investigations and for assigning a case for services with an Ongoing Service Region. Over the past two years, Ongoing Service Regions have
been re-organized geographically along police district lines in order to foster greater outreach and collaboration between public and private agencies,
including schools, police captains, and with social service providers.

How to Use this Directory:

= If you suspect abuser or neglect, please call the DHS Hotline at 215-683-6100. Please do not call the people listed on this Directory to report abuse or
neglect.

= |If you have a concern about a child or family that you know is involved with DHS, please contact the DHS Administrator in charge of DHS cases for
your school’s region (which you can match by regional superintendent and zip code).

= If you have a concern about a child or family (but no suspicion of abuse or neglect) and you do not know if there is DHS involvement, please contact the
DHS Education Support Center listed at the end of this Directory.

= If you have concerns about a child or young person involved with the juvenile justice system, please contact the DHS Education Support Center.

= |If you have trouble reaching a DHS Administrator, please contact their Ongoing Service Region Director.

= Ifyou are interested in referring a child or family (where there are no safety concerns) to voluntary, community based services, please contact 215-683-
4000.

DHS Important Numbers:

Abuse and Neglect Hotline — 215-683-6100

DHS Receptionist, Staff Directory, and Customer Service — 215-683-4DHS (4347)

Referrals to Voluntary Community Based Services — 215-683-4000

Commissioner’s Action Response Office (CARO) for complaints and serious concerns: Francis Beatrice — 215-683-6007

Della Langan — 215-683-5745
Carla Gardner — 215-683-5744



ONGOING SERVICES REGION |
Director, Helen Hansberry

Tel. 215-683-6573

E-mail: helen.d.hansberry@phila.gov

Social Work Administrator

Regional Superintendents

Zip Codes

Police Districts

Theresa Childers
215-683-6574
theresa.m.childers@phila.qgov

NORTH
Lucy Feria - [rodrigu@philasd.org
Tele: 215-456-0998 / Fax:456-0458

NORTHEAST
Lissa Johnson - ljohnson@philasd.org

2nd
19111, 19149

2" Captain Michael McCarrick

Harbison & Levick, 19149

215-686-3020 and 215-686-3021 / Fax: 685-8739
Douglas Diemidio,

CRO 215-686-3017

Tele: 215-281-5903 / Fax: 215-2812645 35" 35rd — Captain John McCloskey
19120,19126 Broad & Champlost Ave. 19141
NORTHWEST 19141 215-686-3350 and 215-683-3351/ Fax: 215-924-9540
Penny Nixon — pnixon@philasd.org Benjamim Baynard, CRO 215-548-1880
Tele: 215-248-6684 / Fax: 215-248-6687
Marian Yongu WEST 5" 5™ Captain John Cerrone

215-683-6705
marian.d.yongu@phila.gov

Diane Hathaway — dhathaway@philasd.org

Tele: 215-823-5530 / Fax: 215-823-5535

NORTHWEST
Penny Nixon — pnixon@philasd.org
Tele: 215-248-6684 / Fax: 215-248-6687

19127, 19128

14
19118, 19119
19138, 19144

Ridge & Cinnaminson, 19128

215-686-3050 and 215-686-3051 / Fax: 215-685-2558
Chtﬁtrles Kline, CRO 215-686-3052

14

Captain Winton Singletary

43 West Haines Street, 19144

19150 215-686-3140 and 215-686-3141 / Fax: 215-685-2199
NORTH Calvin Johns, CRO 215-685-2148
Lucy Feia - Irodrigu@philasd.org
Tele: 215-456-0998 / Fax:456-0458 35" 35rd — Captain John McCloskey
19120,19126 Broad & Champlost Ave. 19141
19141 215-686-3350 and 215-683-3351 / Fax: 215-924-9540
Benjamin Baynard, CRO 215-548-1880
Cheryl Priest NORTH Zip Codes 15™ Captain Francis Bachmayer
215-683-6572 Lucy Feia - Irodrigu@philasd.org Harbison & Levick Streets, 19149
cheryl.d.priest@phila.gov Tele: 215-456-0998 / Fax:456-0458 15" 215-686-3150 and 215-686-3151

EAST
Gregory Shannon - gshannon@philasd.org
Tele: 215-291-5680 / Fax: 215-291-5690

19124
19135

Fax: 215-335-8697
Sharon Krause, CRO 215-686-8698




ONGOING SERVICES REGION 1l
Director, Ellen Walker
Tel: 215-683-6501
Email: ellen.walker@phila.qgov

Social Work Administrator Regional Superintendents Zip Codes Police Districts
This position is currently vacant. CENTRAL EAST REGION 24th 24™ Captain Daniel Castro
Please contact OSR Il Director Francisco Duran - fduran@philasd.org 19134 3901 Whitaker Ave., 19124
Ellen Walker listed above. Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040 215-6836-3240 and 215-686-3241
Fax 685-9966
Carol Clark, CRO - 215-685-9963, 9
26th 26" Captain Michael Cram
CENTRAL REGION 19122 Girard & Montgomery, 19125
Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org 19125 215-686-3260 and 215-686-3261
Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809 Fax: 215-423-0418
Anna Mablaw, CRO 215-685-9856
Juanita Wright CENTRAL EAST REGION 26™ 26™ Captain Michael Cram
215-683-6500 Francisco Duran - fduran@pbhilasd.org 19122 Girard & Montgomery, 19125
juanita.h.wright@phila.gov Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040 19125 215-686-3260 and 215-686-3261
Fax: 215-423-0418
EAST Anna Mablaw, CRO 215-685-9856
Gregory Shannon - gshannon@philasd.org
Tele: 215-291-5680 / Fax: 215-291-5690 (24™) 24™ Captain Daniel Castro
19134 3901 Whitaker Ave., 19124
CENTRAL REGION 215-6836-3240 and 215-686-3241
Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org Fax 685-9966
Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809 Carol Clark, CRO - 215-685-9963, 9
Jascinth Scott-Findley 22M 22" Captain Branville Bard
215-683-6460 CENTRAL REGION 19121 17" & Montgomery Avenue., 19121
jascinth.c.scott-findley@phila.gov Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org 215-686-3220 and 215-686-3221
Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809 Fax 685-3945
Shanna Moore, CRO 215-685-2732, Ext # 1
CENTRAL EAST REGION
Francisco Duran - fduran@philasd.org 23— NA 23" Captain Joseph Bartorilla
Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040 17" & Montgomery Avenue, 19121
215-686-3230 and 215-686-3231
Fax: 215-685-2700
Denise Dixon, CRO 215-978-2705
(25" 25th Captain Christopher Werner
19133 3901 Whitaker Avenue, 19124
19140 215-686-3250 and 215-686-3251

Fax: 215-685-9959/ Albert Cruz, CRO 215-685-4




Dionne Woodbury
215-683-6502
dionne.m.woodbury@phila.gov

CENTRAL EAST REGION
Francisco Duran - fduran@philasd.org
Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040

CENTRAL REGION
Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org
Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809

25th
19133
19140

22nd
19121

23 . NA

25™ Captain Christopher Werner
3901 Whitaker Avenue, 19124
215-686-3250 and 215-686-3251
Fax: 215-685-9959

Albert Cruz, CRO 215-685-9964

22nd Captain Branville Bard

17" & Montgomery Avenue., 19121
215-686-3220 and 215-686-3221
Fax 685-3945

Shanna Moore, CRO 215-685-2732
Extension 1

23" Captain Joseph Bartorilla

17" & Montgomery Avenue, 19121
215-686-3230

215-686-3231

Fax: 215-685-2700

Denise Dixon, CRO 215-978-2705




ONGOING SERVICES REGION Il
Director, Mark Miller

Tel. 215-683-6260

Email: mark.a.miller@phila.gov

Social Work Administrator Regional Superintendents Zip Codes Police Districts
Tom Cieslinski NORTH 39" 39™ Captain Stephen Glenn
215-683-6268 Lucy Feia - Irodrigu@philasd.org 19120 22" and Hunting Park Avenue, 19140
thomas.m.cieslinski@phila.gov Tele: 215-456-0998 / Fax:215-456-0458 19126 215-686-3390 and 215-686-3391
19141 Fax 215-685-9786
NORTHWEST Carol Keys, CRO 215-686-2751
Penny Nixon — pnixon@philasd.org
Tele: 215-248-6684 / Fax: 215-248-6687 19" Captain Melvin Singleton
(9™ 61° and Thompson Streets, 19151
SOUTHWEST 19139 215-686-3190 and 215-686-3191
La Verne Wiley — lwiley@philasd.org 19151 Fax 215-748-3106
Tele: 215-727-5920 / Fax 215-727-5768 Christine Linder, CRO 215-686-3193
WEST
Diane Hathaway — dhathaway@philasd.org
Tele: 215-823-5530 / Fax: 215-823-5535
Freida Williams 18" - NA 18™ Captain Hugh Lynch
215-683-6267 SOUTHWEST 55th and Pine Streets, 19143
freida.a.williams@phila.gov La Verne Wiley — lwiley@philasd.org 215-686-3180 and 215-686-3181
Tele: 215-727-5920 / Fax 215-727-5768 Fax: 215-476-4444
Michael Davis, CRO 215-6863181
WEST 19™ Captain Melvin Singleton
Diane Hathaway — dhathaway@philasd.org 61° and Thompson Streets, 19151
Tele: 215-823-5530 / Fax: 215-823-5535 19" 215-686-3190 and 215-686-3191
19139 Fax 215-748-3106
19151 Christine Linder, CRO 215-686-3193
Michele Wilkinson SOUTHWEST 12" 12" Captain Daniel McDonald
215-683-6254 La Verne Wiley — lwiley@philasd.org 19142 65" and Woodland Avenues, 19142
michele.wilkinson@phila.gov Tele: 215-727-5920 / Fax 215-727-5768 19143 215-686-3120 and 215-686-3121
19153 Fax 215-685-2665
Joseph Young, CRO 215-686-3122
(18™) = NA 18" Captain Hugh Lynch

55th and Pine Streets, 19143
215-686-3180

215-686-3181

Fax: 215-476-4444




This position is currently vacant. SOUTH 1% 19145 1st Captain Thomas Davidson
Please contact OSR Il Director | Ralph Burnley - rburnley@pbhilasd.org 24™ and Wolf Streets, 19145
Mark Miller listed above. Tele: 215-351-7604 / Fax: 215-351-7628 215-686-3010

215-686-3011

Fax: 685-1641

CENTRAL REGION Douglas Diemidio, CRO 215-686-3017

Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org

Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809 17" 17" Captain Anthony Washington
19146 20" and Federal Sts., 19146

CENTRAL EAST REGION 215-686-3170 and 215-686-3171

Francisco Duran - fduran@philasd.org Horace Gibson, CRO 215-685-1747

Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040
(6th) Captain Brian Korn
235 N. 11" Street, 19107

(6”‘) 215-686-3060 and 215-686-3061
19102, 19106 Fax 686-3064
19107, 19123 Tanya Brown, CRO 215-686-3063

(9th) Captain Dennis Wilson
401 N. 21* Street, 19130

(9‘“) 215-686-3090 and 215-686-3091
19103, 19130 Fax 215-686-3026
Paula Robinson, CRO 215-686-3089
Cheryl Stewart SOUTH 3™ 19147 3™ Captain Joseph McDowell
215-683-6154 Ralph Burnley - rburnley@philasd.org 11" and Wharton Streets, 19145
cheryl.a.stewart@phila.gov Tele: 215-351-7604 / Fax: 215-351-7628 215-686-3030 and 215-686-3031
4" 19148 Fax 215-685-3046
CENTRAL REGION Juan Delgado, CRO 215-694-0066
Marilyn Perez — mperez2@philasd.org
Tele: 215-351-3807 / Fax: 215-351-3809 4t Captain Alan Clark
6" 19102, 19106 11™ and Wharton Streets, 19145
CENTRAL EAST REGION 19107, 19123 215-686-3040 and 215-686-3041
Francisco Duran - fduran@philasd.org Fax: 215-686-3044
Tele: 215-291-5696 / Fax: 215-291-6040 Gary Harkins, CRO 215-685-1675
SOUTHWEST (6th) Captain Brian Korn
La Verne Wiley — lwiley@philasd.org 9™ 19103, 19130 235 N. 11" Street, 19107
Tele: 215-727-5920 / Fax 215-727-5768 215-686-3060 and 215-686-3061
Fax 686-3064

Tanya Brown, CRO 215-686-3063

9" Captain Dennis Wilson

16™ 19104 401 N. 21° Street, 19130
215-686-3090 and 215-686-3091
Fax 215-686-3026

Paula Robinson, CRO 215-686-3089




16th Captain Christine Coulter

39" and Lancaster Ave., 19104
215-686-3160

215-686-3161

Fax 215-823-7191

Ruth McNatte, CRO 215-3160




FOCUSED SERVICES REGION
Director, Oswald Smalls
Tel. 215-683-6386
E-mail: oswald.smalls@phila.gov

This service region at DHS oversees cases where Family Court has ordered DHS supervision (not placement), but where
there are no identified safety threats.

Family Stabilization Administrator
Noelies Zavala
215-683-6757

noelies.t.zavala@phila.qgov

DHS Division of Community Based Prevention Services
Deputy Commissioner — Cynthia Figueroa
Tel. 215-683-4010
E-mail Cynthia.Figueroa@phila.qov

CBPS Leadership Contact
Education Support Liza M.Rodriguez, Director
Center 215-683-4798

liza.m.rodriguez@phila.gov

Luciana Banks, Supervisor
215-683-4009
Luciana.Banks@phila.gov

Truancy Courts Lisa M. Cain, Administrator
215-683-4056
lisa.m.cain@phila.gov

Family Case Management and Patricia Erwin-Blue, Administrator
Parenting Programs 215-683-4006
patricia.l.erwin-blue@phila.gov

Community Based Referral System and Youth | David Edmonds, Administrator
Development Programs 215-683-4054
David.M.Edmonds@phila.gov




